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July 17, 2008

Via Fedex

Chairman Eddie Roberson, Ph.D.
c/o Ms. Sharla Dillon

Tennessee Regulatory Authority
460 James Robertson Parkway
Nashville, Tennessee 37243

Re: Docket No. 08-00039
In Re: Petition of Tennessee American Water Company to Change and
Increase Certain Rates

Dear Chairman Roberson:
Enclosed please find an original and four (4) copies of the sealed pre-filed testimony of
Michael J. Majoros, Jr. on behalf of the City of Chattanooga.

I would appreciate you stamping the extra copy of this letter and certificate of service as
"filed," and returning to me in the enclosed, self<addressed and stamped envelope.

With best regards, [ am

dcerely yours,
>

grfck L. Hitchcock
FLH:kwr
Enclosures
cc: Honorable Richard Collier (w/encl)
Ryan L. McGehee, Esq. (w/encl)
Timothy C. Phillips, Esq. (w/encl)
David C. Higney, Esq. (w/encl)
R. Dale Grimes, Esq. (w/encl)
Ross Ian Booher, Esq. (w/encl)
J. Davidson French, Esq. (w/encl)
Adam Futrell, Esq. (w/encl)
Erin Everitt, Esq. (w/encl)
Henry M. Walker, Esq. (w/encl)
Michael A. McMahan, Esq. (w/encl)
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that the undersigned has this day served a true and correct copy of the
pre-filed testimony of Michael J. Majoros, Jr. and Glynn L. Stoffel, separately filed under seal by
express courier or United States mail, postage prepaid, and addressed to the following:

Ryan L. McGehee, Esq.

Office of the Attorney General

Consumer Advocate and Protection Division
P.O. Box 20207

Nashville, TN 37202-0207
rvan.mcgehee@state.tn.us

Timothy C. Phillips, Esq.

Office of the Attorney General

Consumer Advocate & Protection Division
P.O. Box 20207

Nashville, TN 37202
timothy.phillips@state.tn.us

David C. Higney, Esq.

Grant, Konvalinka & Harrison, P.C.
Ninth Floor, Republic Centre

633 Chestnut Street

Chattanooga, TN 37450-0900
dhigney@gkhpc.com

This the 17" day of July, 2008
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R. Dale Grimes, Esq.

Ross lan Booher, Esq.

J. Davidson French, Esq.
Adam Futrell, Esq.

Erin Everitt, Esq.

BASS, BERRY & SIMS, PLC
315 Deadrick Street, Suite 2700
Nashville, TN 37238-3001
dgrimes{@bassberry.com
rbooher@bassberry.com
dfrench@bassberry.com
afutrell@bassberry.com
eeveritt@bassberry.com

Henry M. Walker, Esq.

Boult, Cummings, Conners & Berry, PLC
1600 Division Street, Suite 700

P.O. Box 340025

Nashville, TN 37203
walker@boultcummings.com

ck L. Hitchcock




